

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 3704/2013)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2000 in LRRP No.2144/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UGRAPPA (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, exemption
from filing OT and office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as
well as on special leave petition.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr. PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master