

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9033/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2000 in LRRP No.2144/1990 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UGRAPPA (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish,Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the counsel for the petitioners, four weeks' time is granted for taking steps for substitution of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2(ii).

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER