

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9033/2013
UGRAPPA (D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and substitution and office report)

Date : 27/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vaijayanthi Girish, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested two days' time to file the affidavit of service of chamber summons with respect to the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No.2. Be filed, as assured. It is mentioned that the proposed legal representatives have actually been served and they have refused to accept the service. In view thereof, fresh notice be issued which is to be effected through the

Trial Court concerned.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 6.11.2015.

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.09.02
11:50:06 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar