

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9033/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2000 in LRRP No. 2144/1990 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

UGRAPPA (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 16775/2013, 16775/2013,
2/2015-C/DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment on account of bereavement in the family.

List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER