

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9033/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2000 in LRRP No. 2144/1990 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

UGRAPPA (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 16775/2013, 16775/2013, 2/2015)

Date : 07-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
Ms. Harisha S. R., Adv.
Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment.

It is stated by the learned counsel that the counsel who have filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Petitioner Nos. 1/1/2 and 1/1/3 shall be appearing on behalf of other petitioners also. He is not available today.

List after fifteen days.

However, it is made clear that two advocates cannot be permitted to appear on behalf of the petitioners to argue separately.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER